

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN R.C.S.NO. 317/2024

**Maya Maruti Pujari
Vs.
Annapurna Ganpati Patil & Ors.**

It appears from the record that in spite of due service of suit summons, the defendant no. 1, she failed to remain present in the Court. Therefore, suit to proceed ex-parte against the defendant no. 1. In spite of sufficient opportunity the defendants no. 2 to 5 failed to file written statement within stipulated time. Therefore, suit to proceed without w.s. against the defendants no. 2 to 5.

**Place : Sangli.
Date : 09.05.2025**

**(Rohini Sambhaji Patil)
2nd Civil Judge Jr. Div., Sangli.**