

MHSN02-000280-2026

**Order below Exh. 1 in RCS 54/2026**

**Snehal Sunil Kale**

**Vs.**

**Sangli-Miraj-Kupwad Municipal Corporation Sangli + 1**

Perused the record it appears that, the defendants appeared on 28.02.2026, yet failed to file written statement and say on Exh.5 i.e. T.I. application till the date. Hence, the suit is proceed without W.S./Say against the defendants.

**Place : Sangli.**

**Date : 27/07/2026.**

**(Rohini S. Patil)**

**3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Div., Sangli.**